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NAMA MAHASISWA : ANISA 

NIM    : 502181010003   

PRODI   : BAHASA INGGRIS 

JURUSAN             : FKIP   

JUDUL  : AN ANAYSIS OF STUDENTS’ SKILL 

   NARRATIVE TEXT THROUGH  

   PICTURE WORD INDUCTIVE  

   MODELS AT GRADE X1 IPA SMAN 

   BINA BHAKTI SAPAT  

 

Research Instruments 

 In this study, researchers will use a test with instructions on the 

instrument as follows: 

 

Instrument Test 

 

Writing Test 

Filling Intructions  

1. Fill in the name and class that are available  

2. Selecting the Pictures 

3. Identifying and Labeling the Pictures 

4. Reading and Reviewing the Picture Word 

5. Creating A Title 

6. Generating Words Into Paragraphs 

7. Reading and Reviewing the Paragraphs 

8. Make each paragraph into a story 
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Writing Test 
NAME  : 

CLASS  : 

 

Make a narrative text stories using picture word 

inductive models 

 
1. Read the Whole Content of the Original Story  

SNOW WHITE AND THE SEVEN DWARFS 

 Once upon a time, a queen’s daughter was born. She had snow white skin 

and red lips. The queen and the king called her Snow White. Soon after giving 

birth to Snow White, the queen died and the king remarried a beautiful woman 

who was actually wicked and mean.  

 The new queen had a mirror that could tell her who was the most beautiful 

woman on earth. For years, she had been the most beautiful woman of all, but 

when Snow White got older, the mirror said that Snow White was the most 

beautiful woman of all. She was jealous and she decided to kill snow white. 

The assassin took Snow White to the forest, but he did not dare to kill her.  

 Snow White wondered around the forest alone and found that a hut 

belonging to the seven dwarfs where she stayed for a while. The wicked queen 

find out about Snow White being alive. She was furious when she asked the 

mirror who was the fairest woman of all, and the mirror said, “Snow White is 

the fairest woman of all”.  

 Then, the queen disguised herself as an old woman selling apples and went 

to the hut to sell one to Snow White. She bought one but she didn’t know that 

apple was poisonous. Snow white ate the apple and she fell into a deep sleep. 

When the dwarfs found her, they couldn’t do anything to help. So, they put 

her in a glass of coffin. They thought that she had died.  

 Time passed by and one day a prince came to pass the forest and found 

Snow White in the glass of coffin. He was fascinated by how beautiful she 

was and he fell in love with her. He opened the coffin and kissed her. The kiss 

was the cure for her deep sleep. The prince and Snow White got married and 

they lived happily ever after. 
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2. Identifying the Picture Word  Below  

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 
 

Picture I 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Picture II 

 

 

 

 
 

Picture III 

 

 

 

 
 

Picture IV 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Picture V 

 

 
 

Picture VI 

Snow White 

princess 

blue 

eyes 

black 

hair 

skin white 
beautiful 

palace 

stepmother 

cruel 

jealous remained 

magic 

mirror 

take 

away 

trusted servant 

kill 

angry 

go alone 

Forest 

alone 

little hut  

scared 
7 beds 

confused 

tired 

kitchen 

Afternoon seven 

dwarf 
woman 

sleeping 

tell a story 

understood 

shocked 

feelings 

bad plan palace maid 

returned 

poisoned 

apples 

asked 

disgused 
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Picture VII 

                       

      

      

 
 

Picture IX 

 

 

 

 
 

Picture  X 

 

 
 

Picture VIII 

Cottage warned 

bought 

open the 

door 

refused 

poison 

apple 

Evening surprised 

lying 

 decided  

pale face 

miracle 

crystal bed  

One day 

kingdom 

prince 

proposed happened 

refused 

persuasion 

kissed 

happy 

woke up 

agreed 

get married 

evil spill 

replied  
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3. After Identifying the Picture Word, Please Write a Narrative Text Story 

Using Picture Word Inductive Models! 
 

Snow White and the Dwarfs 
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FOR  EXAMPLE  

 

SNOW WHITE AND THE SEVEN SWARF 

  

 Once upon a time, there lived a princess in a very big palace. She is very 

beautiful with her blue eyes and long black hair. Her skin is white and smooth, 

The queen and the king called her Snow White.  
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The formula of to Process the Data 
 

Aspect  Score  Categor

y  

Performance description 

Content  30 – 27  Excellent  The topic is complete and clear and the details are 

relating to the topic 

26 – 22  Good  The topic is complete and clear but details are 

almost relating to the topic 

21 – 17  Fair  The topic is complete clear but details are not 

relating to the topic 

16 – 13  Very 

poor  

The topic is not clear and the details are not  

relating to the topic 

Organization  20 – 18  Excellent Identification is complete and description are 

arranged with prover connectives   

17 – 14  Good  Identification is almost complete and description 

are arranged with almost prover connectives   

13 – 10 Fair  Identification is not complete and description are 

arranged with few misses of connectives   

9 – 7  Very 

poor  

Identification is not complete and description are 

not arranged with connectives   

Grammar  25 – 22  Excellent Very few grammatical or aggrement inaccuracies  

21 – 18  Good  Few grammatical or aggrement inaccuracies but 

not effect on meaning  

17 – 11  Fair  Numerous grammatical or aggrement inaccuracies 

10 – 5  Very 

poor  

Frequent grammatical or aggrement inaccuracies 

Mechanics  5 Excellent It uses correct spelling, punctuation and 

capitalization  

4 Good  It has occasional errors of spelling, punctuation 

and capitalization 

3 Fair  It has frequent errors of spelling, punctuation and 

capitalization 

2 Very 

poor  

It is dominated by errors of spelling, punctuation 

and capitalization 

Vocabulary  20 – 18  Excellent Effectives choice of words and word forms  

17 – 14  Good  Few missue vocabularies, word forms, but not 

change the meaning  

13 – 10  Fair  Limiting range confusing words and words from  

9 – 7  Very 

poor  

Very poor knowledge of word, word form, and not 

understandable  
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THE STUDENTS’ SCORES  
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Students’ Individual Score in Writing Narrative Text Picture Word Inductive 

Models 

 

 

SNOW WHITE 

 

No 

 

Name 

 

The Student Rate 

 

Score 

 

Category 

 

C 

 

O 

 

G 

 

M 

 

V 

 

1 

 

Putri Asdi 

 

27 

 

17 

 

22 

 

4 

 

14 

 

84 

 

Excellent 

 

2 

 

Siti Rabaiyah Awaliyah 

 

21 

 

17 

 

19 

 

3 

 

13 

 

73 

 

Good 

 

3 

 

Norma Viola 

 

22 

 

14 

 

17 

 

4 

 

13 

 

70 

 

Fair 

 

4 

 

Selvia Asriyanti 

 

21 

 

17 

 

16 

 

4 

 

13 

 

71 

 

Good 

 

5 

 

Rizki Marsita Arba 

Yesilia 

 

20 

 

14 

 

17 

 

3 

 

14 

 

68 

 

Fair 

 

6 

 

Despriana Putrie 

 

27 

 

18 

 

22 

 

4 

 

17 

 

88 

 

Excellent 

 

7 

 

Putri Cahyani 

 

21 

 

13 

 

17 

 

3 

 

13 

 

67 

 

Fair 

 

8 

 

Aldi Pratama 

 

20 

 

19 

 

17 

 

3 

 

13 

 

72 

 

Good 

 

9 

 

Indriani Pospitasari 

 

22 

 

14 

 

18 

 

4 

 

14 

 

72 

 

Good 

 

10 

 

Marshanda Putri 

Azzura 

 

24 

 

16 

 

17 

 

3 

 

15 

 

75 

 

Good 

 

11 

 

Nuraida Puti Rizna 

 

25 

 

17 

 

18 

 

3 

 

14 

 

77 

 

 

Good 

 

12 

 

Siti Dwi Rahayu 

 

22 

 

17 

 

19 

 

4 

 

14 

 

76 

 

Good 

 

13 

 

Rena Tri Agustina 

 

23 

 

16 

 

18 

 

4 

 

15 

 

76 

 

Good 

 

14 

 

Devit Perdianto 

 

21 

 

12 

 

16 

 

3 

 

13 

 

65 

 

Fair 

 

15 

 

M. Amri Widodo 

 

21 

 

13 

 

16 

 

3 

 

13 

 

66 

 

Fair 
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16 

 

M. Rizki Ramadhani 

 

21 

 

15 

 

17 

 

3 

 

14 

 

70 

 

Fair 

 

17 

 

Muhammad Adam 

Suhada 

 

21 

 

14 

 

16 

 

3 

 

12 

 

66 

 

Fair 

 

18 

 

Dhena Adzahra 

Salsabila 

 

27 

 

18 

 

23 

 

5 

 

18 

 

91 

 

Excellent 

 

19 

 

Putri Ramadhana 

 

16 

 

19 

 

18 

 

3 

 

14 

 

70 

 

Fair 

 

20 

 

Jannatunnaim 

 

20 

 

13 

 

17 

 

3 

 

13 

 

66 

 

Fair 

 

21 

 

M. Andika Putra 

Pratama 

 

13 

 

17 

 

15 

 

2 

 

7 

 

54 

 

Very Poor 

 

22 

 

Putri  Nur Maulida 

 

21 

 

14 

 

17 

 

3 

 

13 

 

68 

 

Fair 

 

23 

 

Nur Hikmah 

 

21 

 

14 

 

17 

 

2 

 

11 

 

65 

 

Fair 

 

24 

 

Dinda Rahmasari Aulia 

 

20 

 

13 

 

18 

 

3 

 

13 

 

67 

 

Fair 

 

25 

 

Mursandi Sudirja 

 

20 

 

13 

 

17 

 

2 

 

13 

 

65 

 

Fair 

 

26 

 

Muhammad Arif Nur 

Hilzan 

 

21 

 

14 

 

18 

 

3 

 

13 

 

69 

 

Fair 

 

27 

 

Nur Desma Wita 

 

17 

 

13 

 

10 

 

2 

 

13 

 

55 

 

Very Poor 

 Total 575 441 472 86 362 1.906 - 

 Average 21,29 15,22 17,48 3,18 13,40 70,59 Fair 
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APPENDIX D 

 

THE STUDENTS’ WRITING  
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INDRIANI PUSPITASARI 
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PUTRI CAHYANI  
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MARSHANDA PUTRI AZZURA  
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RENA TRI AGUSTINA 
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SITI RABIYAH AWALIYAH 
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APPENDIX E 

 

ATTENDANCE LIST  
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THE ATTENDANCE LIST 

 

KELAS : IX 

JURUSAN : IPA 

TANGGAL : 25 AGUSTUS 2022 

No. Nama Paraf 
1  

Putri Asdi 
  

2  

Siti Rabaiyah Awaliyah 
  

3  
Norma Viola 

  

4  

Selvia Asriyanti 
  

5  
Rizki Marsita Arba Yesilia 

  

6  

Despriana Putrie 
  

7  
Putri Cahyani 

  

8  

Aldi Pratama 
  

9  
Indriani Pospitasari 

  

10  

Marshanda Putri Azzura 
  

11  
Nuraida Puti Rizna 

  

12  

Siti Dwi Rahayu 
  

13  
Rena Tri Agustina 

  

14  

Devit Perdianto 
  

15  
M. Amri Widodo 

  

16  

M. Rizki Ramadhani 
  

17  
Muhammad Adam Suhada 

  

18  

Dhena Adzahra Salsabila 
  

19  

Putri Ramadhana 
  

20  

Jannatunnaim 
  

 
21 

 
M. Andika Putra Pratama 

 

  
22  

Putri  Nur Maulida 
  

23  

Nur Hikmah 
  

24  

Dinda Rahmasari Aulia 
  

25  

Mursandi Sudirja 
  

26  

Muhammad Arif Nur Hilzan 
  

27  

Nur Desma Wita 
  
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PHOTOGRAPHS 
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Fill in the name and class 

 

 
 

Identifying the picture word  
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Reading and reviewing the picture word 

 

 
Generating word into paragraph 
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reading and reviewing paragraph  

 
 

Make each paragraph in a story 
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PERMIT LETTERS 
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